

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2690/2016

ARATI MISHRA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 01-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kasera, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the appellant even in the second round.

Learned Counsel for the respondent submits that the rent was paid in reference to the demised premises @ Rs.65400/- per month up to 17.03.2003 and continued to pay rent on the same terms till the vacant possession was handed over to the landlord on 31.08.2011 and further submits that so far as the difference towards the payment of rent is concerned, a total sum of Rs. 39,08,125/- was paid and for all practical purposes nothing survives in the present appeal even qua the damages which has been rejected by the High Court under the impugned judgment.

Since no one has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant, in the interest of justice, we consider it appropriate to grant one further indulgence.

List on 19.01.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)